TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WYNDHAM TM CORP		10/25/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WYNDHAM TM LLC
Street Address:	22 Sylvan Way
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 106

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77760438	HAWTHORN SUITES BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	77790266	W HAWTHORN SUITES BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	77760437	HAWTHORN SUITES BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	85515701	MICROTEL BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	85689802	MICROTEL BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	85514648	MICROTEL INN & SUITES BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	85514652	W MICROTEL INN & SUITES BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	85518220	W MICROTEL INN & SUITES BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	85603438	MICROTEL INN BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	77898051	WINGATE BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	77167180	W W WINGATE BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	77489782	W WINGATE BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	77361858	WORLDMARK BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	77802746	WORLDMARK BY WYNDHAM TRAVEL
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0619

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	75077233	800-WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	75095722	888-WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	75904597	AUGUSTINE'S AMERICAN BAR AND GRILL
Serial Number:	77977626	BLUE HARMONY
Serial Number:	85155626	BLUE HARMONY
Serial Number:	85535497	BLUE HARMONY
Serial Number:	85976685	BLUE HARMONY
Serial Number:	77413203	BYREQUEST
Serial Number:	85288506	CLUB WYNDHAM TRAVEL
Serial Number:	77288986	CLUBWYNDHAM
Serial Number:	77287384	CLUBWYNDHAM ACCESS
Serial Number:	77287382	CLUBWYNDHAM PRESIDENTIAL RESERVE
Serial Number:	77287371	CLUBWYNDHAM SELECT
Serial Number:	77715462	COUNT ON ME!
Serial Number:	76299759	EARTHSMART
Serial Number:	76300051	EARTH SMART
Serial Number:	77122913	EAT. REFRESH. LIVE.
Serial Number:	77316020	EAT.REFRESH.LIVE.
Serial Number:	77039197	FIELDS & SUN
Serial Number:	77198147	FOR EVERY KIND OF TRAVELER. FOR EVERY KIND OF TRIP.
Serial Number:	76644289	G.O. LEADS GLOBAL OPPORTUNITY
Serial Number:	73594112	GRAND BAY HOTEL
Serial Number:	77664731	INVENTIVE MEETINGS & EVENTS
Serial Number:	75862373	JANE AIR
Serial Number:	77864509	ONE GOAL TEAM EARTH
Serial Number:	77590093	PERKS BY CLUB WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	77293590	PRESIDENTIAL RESERVE
Serial Number:	85021703	PRESIDENTIAL RESERVE SUITE
Serial Number:	85146153	REWARDS RIGHT AROUND THE CORNER
Serial Number:	78961487	THE HOTEL THAT PERFORMS
Serial Number:	77361862	THE RESIDENCE COLLECTION
Serial Number:	78961494	THE ROOM THAT PERFORMS
Serial Number:	77198150	THERE IS A PLACE IN OUR FAMILY FOR YOURS
Serial Number:	75030072	W

REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0620

Serial Number:	75283019	
Serial Number:	78959757	W
Serial Number:	75052904	WYNDHAM HOTELS & RESORTS
Serial Number:	75336356	WOMEN ON THEIR WAY
Serial Number:	74244942	WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	77039200	WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	77039206	WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	77299706	WYNDHAM ALLIANCE RESORTS
Serial Number:	77023458	WYNDHAM BE WELL
Serial Number:	75844792	WYNDHAM BYREQUEST
Serial Number:	77013373	WYNDHAM CHAMPIONSHIP
Serial Number:	77469390	WYNDHAM CLEARAIR
Serial Number:	77495083	WYNDHAM EVENT REWARDS
Serial Number:	77854586	WYNDHAM EXCHANGE & RENTALS
Serial Number:	77898131	WYNDHAM EXCHANGE & RENTALS
Serial Number:	74246564	WYNDHAM GARDEN
Serial Number:	77111019	WYNDHAM GRAND
Serial Number:	85120715	WYNDHAM GREEN
Serial Number:	77408162	W WYNDHAM GREEN BY WYNDHAM WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	77408167	W WYNDHAM GREEN BY WYNDHAM WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	76594039	WYNDHAM HISTORIC HOTEL
Serial Number:	85689814	WYNDHAM HOME EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	85496994	WYNDHAM HOTEL GROUP
Serial Number:	85745309	WYNDHAM HOTEL GROUP
Serial Number:	85496993	WYNDHAM HOTEL GROUP
Serial Number:	78959738	W WYNDHAM HOTEL GROUP
Serial Number:	78959706	W WYNDHAM HOTELS AND RESORTS
Serial Number:	78961447	W WYNDHAM HOTELS AND RESORTS
Serial Number:	85574816	WYNDHAM RESORT RENTALS
Serial Number:	77133962	WYNDHAM REWARDS
Serial Number:	77184839	WYNDHAM REWARDS
Serial Number:	77697090	WYNDHAM REWARDS
Serial Number:	85120710	WYNDHAM REWARDS
Serial Number:	77558567	WYNDHAMIREWARDS
Serial Number:	77558714	WYNDHAM REWARDS
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0621

	85120713	WYNDHAM REWARDS REWARDS RIGHT AROUND THE CORNER
Serial Number:	77024525	WYNDHAM SMART CHAIR
Serial Number:	76634379	WYNDHAM SUITES
Serial Number:	77011421	W WYNDHAM VACATION OWNERSHIP
Serial Number:	78961499	W WYNDHAM VACATION OWNERSHIP
Serial Number:	78979565	W WYNDHAM VACATION OWNERSHIP
Serial Number:	77075310	W WYNDHAM VACATION OWNERSHIP
Serial Number:	85183361	WYNDHAM VACATION RENTALS
Serial Number:	76462600	WYNDHAM VACATION RESORTS
Serial Number:	78959720	WYNDHAM VACATION RESORTS
Serial Number:	77022587	W WYNDHAM VACATION RESORTS
Serial Number:	77323237	WYNDHAM WEEKENDER
Serial Number:	78763881	WYNDHAM WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	78763968	WYNDHAM WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	78959185	W WYNDHAM WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	77692443	WYNDRY
Serial Number:	85339537	WYNGUEST
Serial Number:	77692441	WYNREST
Serial Number:	85496991	WYNREVIEW
Serial Number:	77685179	WYNSOURCE
Serial Number:	78869702	WYNTUNES
Serial Number:	85496990	WYNVIEW
Serial Number:	85580561	TRYP BY WYNDHAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9737536620

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 973 753-6455
Email: uspto.mail@wyn.com
Correspondent Name: Susan L. Crane
Address Line 1: 22 Sylvan Way

Address Line 2: Wyndham Worldwide Corporation

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111495
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan L. Crane
	I KADEWAKK

REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0622

	/susanlcrane/
Date:	12/18/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=WYNDHAM TM LLC#page1.tif source=WYNDHAM TM LLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0623

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:20 PM 10/25/2012 FILED 04:20 PM 10/25/2012 SRV 121167506 - 4029169 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation was first formed is September 13, 2005.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Wyndham TM Corp.</u>
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Wyndham TM, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED HAS EXECUTED THIS Certificate on the 25th day of October, 2012.

img: Jennifer Giampietro

TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0624 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:20 PM 10/25/2012 FILED 04:20 PM 10/25/2012 SRV 121167506 - 4029169 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

WYNDHAM TM, LLC

(Pursuant to §18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

- 1. The name of this Delaware limited liability company is Wyndham TM, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The name and address of its registered agent in the State of Delaware is Corporate Creations Network Inc., 3411 Silverside Road, Rodney Building #104, Wilmington, DE 19810.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 25th day of October 2012.

Jennifer Giampietro Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004921 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 12/18/2012